

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.1526 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	17.03.2026	<u>JS, J</u> During the course of hearing, the learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn the attention of this Court to the proceedings issued by the District Collector, Chittoor, dated 31.01.2021 and submits that the District Collector has calculated and arrived to the finding that the petitioner is entitled for compensation @ Rs.18,73,803.38/-. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue requested time to obtain instructions on the proceedings dated 31.01.2021. At his request, post the matter on 31.03.2026. JS, J KAS	