

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.1526 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18	31.03.2026	<u>JS,J</u> The proceedings of the 2nd respondent-District Collector, Chittoor, dated 31.01.2021, show that the 2nd respondent has calculated the compensation amount and arrived at Rs.18,73,803-38 ps. It is noted that the matter was adjourned on 17.03.2026 upon the request of learned Government Pleader to obtain instructions regarding the payment of compensation. Today, the Assistant Government Pleader expressed his inability to obtain the necessary instructions, and again requested further time. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 15.04.2026. If the respondents fail to produce the instructions with reference to the proceedings of the 2nd respondent dated 31.01.2021, the 2nd respondent shall personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. The registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the 2nd respondent forthwith. _____ JS,J cbs	_____

--	--	--	--