

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.1526 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	15.04.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> Learned Government Pleader, on instructions, submits that the respondents have paid an amount of Rs.21,85,681.68 to the petitioner on 10.07.2018 through a cheque bearing No.087194 of Indus Ind Bank, Chittoor. Learned counsel for the petitioner requested time to get instructions on the same from his client. At his request, list the matter on 17.04.2026 under the caption of 'For Orders'. DSH _____ JS, J	